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No  
 Kode 

Saham  Nama Perusahaan  
  

Harga Sah am  
  

   

          2015  2016  2017  2018  2019  2020  2021     

 1  APLN  Agung Podomoro Land Tbk  334  210  210  152  177  188  122  Menurun berturut-

turut 

 2  ASRI  Alam Sutera Reality Tbk  343  352  356  312  283  242  162  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 

 3  BAPA  Bekasi Asri Pemula Tbk  50  50  88  109  71  50  68  Menurun berturut-

turut 

 4  BCIP  Bumi Citra Permai Tbk  850  106  125  89  64  75  92  Menurun berturut-

turut 

 5  BEST  Bekasi Fajar Industrial Estate Tbk  294  254  250  208  216  180  112  Menurun berturut-

turut 

 6  BIKA  Binakarya Jaya Abadi Tbk  1905  470  310  260  196  186  250  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 

 7  BIPP  Bhuawanatala Indah Permai Tbk  88  90  73  88  50  50  55  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 

 8  BKDP  Bukit Darmo Property Tbk  90  70  75  61  61  51  88  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 

 9  BKSL  ( d.h Bukit Sentul Tbk )  62  98  130  109  85  50  59  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 

 10  BSDE  Bumi Serpong Damai Tbk  1800  1755  1700  1255  1255  1225  1010  Menurun berturut-

turut 
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Data 42 Perusahaan   

  

  

 11  COWL  Cowell Development Tbk  600  1085  880  418  50        Tidak Menurun 

berturut 

 12  CTRA  Ciputra Development Tbk  1451  1335  1185  1010  1040  985  970  Menurun berturut-

turut 

 13  DART  Duta Anggada Realty Tbk  420  360  306  242  312  224  312  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 

 14  DILD  Intiland Development Tbk  489  500  350  308  260  220  156  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 

 15  DMAS  Puradelta Lestari Tbk  215  230  171  159  296  246  191  Menurun berturut-

turut 

 16  EMDE  Megapolitan Development Tbk  144  140  260  254  224  192  166  Menurun berturut-

turut 

 17  FMII  Fortune Mate Indonesia Tbk  800  500  515  700  470  670  380  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 

 18  GMTD  Goa Makassar Tourism Development Tbk  7500  6950  10175  15000  16000  17950     Menurun berturut-

turut 

 19  GPRA  Perdana Gapura Prima Tbk  199  183  103  110  76  75  87  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 

 20  GWSA  Greenwood Sejahtera Tbk  123  129  150  142  154  135  183  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 
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21  JRPT  Jaya Real Property Tbk  745  875  900  740  600  600  520  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 

22  KIJA  Kawasan Industri Jababeka Tbk  245  290  286  276  292  214  166  Menurun berturut-

turut 

23  LPCK  Lippo Cikarang Tbk  6961  4849  3015  1416  1015  1420  1250  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 

24  LPKR  Lippo Karawaci Tbk  821  571  387  202  242  214  141  Menurun berturut-

turut 

25  MMLP  Mega Manunggal Property Tbk  798  684  570  520  198  298  565  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 

26  MTLA  Metropolitan Land Tbk  215  354  398  448  580  430  460  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 

27  MTSM  Metro Realty Tbk  228  366  264  230  224  218  310  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 

28  PPRO  PP Properti Tbk.  44  340  189  117  68  94  58  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 

29  PLIN  Plaza Indonesia Realty Tbk  4000  4850  3550  2880  3300  2450     Tidak Menurun 

berturut 

30  PUDP  Pudjiati Prestige Tbk  420  380  450  480  300  230  338  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 

31  PWON  Pakuwon Jati Tbk  496  565  685  620  570  510  464  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 

32  RDTX  Roda Vivatex Tbk  6000     6000  5500  5550  5250  6700  Menurun berturut-

turut 
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33  RODA  Pikko Land Development Tbk  595  390  170  398  50  51  88  Menurun berturut-

turut 

34  SMDM  Suryamas Dutamakmur Tbk  95  76  106  138  119  103  196  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 

35  ACST  Acset Indonusa Tbk  1548  1515  1322  836  521  440  210  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 

36  ADHI  Adhi Karya (Persero) Tbk  2140  1080  1885  1585  1175  1535  895  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 

37  NRCA  Nusa Raya Cipta Tbk  625  330  380  386  384  378  290  Menurun berturut-

turut 

38  PTPP  Pembangunan Perumahan (Persero) Tbk  3683  3810  2640  1805  1585  1865  990  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 

39  SSIA  Surya Semesta Internusa Tbk  715  434  515  500  655  575  484  Menurun berturut-

turut 

40  TOTL  Total Bangun Persada Tbk  615  765  660  560  436  370  316  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 

41  WIKA  Wijaya Karya (Persero) Tbk  2445  2360  1550  1655  1990  1985  1105  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 

42  WSKT  Waskita Karya (Persero) Tbk  1670  2550  2210  1680  1485  1440  635  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 
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No  
 Kode 

Saham  Nama Perusahaan  
  

Harga Saham  
   

   

          2015  2016  2017  2018  2019  2020  2021     

 1  APLN  Agung Podomoro Land Tbk  334  210  210  152  177  188  122  Menurun berturut-

turut 

 2  ASRI  Alam Sutera Reality Tbk  343  352  356  312  283  242  162  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 

 3  BCIP  Bumi Citra Permai Tbk  850  106  125  89  64  75  92  Menurun berturut-

turut 

 4  BEST  Bekasi Fajar Industrial Estate Tbk  294  254  250  208  216  180  112  Menurun berturut-

turut 

 5  BIKA  Binakarya Jaya Abadi Tbk  1905  470  310  260  196  186  250  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 

 7  BSDE  Bumi Serpong Damai Tbk  1800  1755  1700  1255  1255  1225  1010  Menurun berturut-

turut 

 8  CTRA  Ciputra Development Tbk  1451  1335  1185  1010  1040  985  970  Menurun berturut-

turut 

 9  DART  Duta Anggada Realty Tbk  420  360  306  242  312  224  312  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 

 10  DILD  Intiland Development Tbk  489  500  350  308  260  220  156  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 

 11  DMAS  Puradelta Lestari Tbk  215  230  171  159  296  246  191  Menurun berturut-

turut 
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Data 32 Perusahaan   

 12  EMDE  Megapolitan Development Tbk  144  140  260  254  224  192  166  Menurun berturut-

turut 

 13  FMII  Fortune Mate Indonesia Tbk  800  500  515  700  470  670  380  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 

 14  GMTD  Goa Makassar Tourism Development Tbk  17950  16000  15000  10175  7500  6950  5450  Menurun berturut-

turut 

 15  JRPT  Jaya Real Property Tbk  745  875  900  740  600  600  520  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 

 16  KIJA  Kawasan Industri Jababeka Tbk  245  290  286  276  292  214  166  Menurun berturut-

turut 

 17  LPCK  Lippo Cikarang Tbk  6961  4849  3015  1416  1015  1420  1250  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 

 18  LPKR  Lippo Karawaci Tbk  821  571  387  202  242  214  141  Menurun berturut-

turut 

 19  MMLP  Mega Manunggal Property Tbk  798  684  570  520  198  298  565  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 

 20  MTLA  Metropolitan Land Tbk  215  354  398  448  580  430  460  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 

 21  MTSM  Metro Realty Tbk  228  366  264  230  224  218  310  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 

 22  PUDP  Pudjiati Prestige Tbk  420  380  450  480  300  230  338  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 
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23  PWON  Pakuwon Jati Tbk  496  565  685  620  570  510  464  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 

24  RDTX  Roda Vivatex Tbk  6320  6000  5700  5500  5250  5200  4700  Menurun berturut-

turut 

25  RODA  Pikko Land Development Tbk  595  390  170  398  50  51  88  Menurun berturut-

turut 

26  ACST  Acset Indonusa Tbk  1548  1515  1322  836  521  440  210  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 

27  ADHI  Adhi Karya (Persero) Tbk  2140  1080  1885  1585  1175  1535  895  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 

28  NRCA  Nusa Raya Cipta Tbk  625  330  380  386  384  378  290  Menurun berturut-

turut 

29  PTPP  Pembangunan Perumahan (Persero) Tbk  3683  3810  2640  1805  1585  1865  990  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 

30  SSIA  Surya Semesta Internusa Tbk  715  434  515  500  655  575  484  Menurun berturut-

turut 

31  WIKA  Wijaya Karya (Persero) Tbk  2445  2360  1550  1655  1990  1985  1105  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 

32  WSKT  Waskita Karya (Persero) Tbk  1670  2550  2210  1680  1485  1440  635  Tidak Menurun 

berturut 
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